
1 .  

i 

I 

AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 29435 29435 
RE: Renewal No. Two of Contract No."29435 for Furnishing and Delivering Petroleum Products to 

the City of Long Beach (PA00506; BPLB06000011) 

This Amendment to Contract is made and entered as of March 20, 2008 by and between the CITY OF 
LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and G P Resources Inc DBA General Petroleum (Contractor) 

Contract No. 29435 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or 
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 

X 

1. The term is extended to January 19,2009. 

2.$137,720 has been added to the 2nd renewal term for a total ("not to exceed") amount of $388,120. 

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and 

5. The price for certain Items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and 

?( 
incorporated herein by this reference. 

incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by- %. 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporaied herein by this 

reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

t 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are enclosed as Addendum No. 1. 

nd confirmed and remain i Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in 
ith all formalities required by la 

Attach Notaw if Out-o 

S c o t t  A. Smith 
(Print / Type Name) 

Pres ident  
President I Vice President I Secretary I Treasurer 

(circle one) 

Anthony Mardesich 
(Print I Type Name) 

S r .  VP o f  Sales and Market ing 
President I Vice President I Secretarv I Treasurer 

(clrcle one) 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

By: * Approved as to form: 
City Manager 



February 12,2008 

Product 
1A HEAVY DUTY Eng. Oil SAE 15W40 
1 B HEAVY DUTY Eng. Oil SAE 15W40 
1 C HEAVY DUTY Eng. Oil SAE 15W40 
2A HYD. Oil 

City of Long Beach 
ATTN: Michelle King 
333 W. Ocean BI.-Plaza Level 
Long Beach, CA 90802 

Units New Price 
Bulk $5.3 5/Gallon 
Drums $5.85/Gallon 
Qt. Case $8.22/Gallon 
Bulk $4.57/Gallon 

General Petroleum accepts your offer to renew CONTRACT # PA00506 FURNISHING 
AND DELIVERING PETROLEUM PRODUCTS (LUBRICANTS .) The contract has 
expired as of Jan. 19,2008, and the proposed renewal is for 1 year. 

2B HYD. Oil 
3A RPM Univ. Gear Lube 

Due to increases from our suppliers, we must increase our price effective with this 
extension. The price increase of .56 cents (approximately 10%) is reflected on the 
ProductPrice List below. The date of GP’s last price was August, 2006. 

Drums $4.97/Gallon 
Bulk $9.35/Pound 

4A ATF Dexron I11 Mercon 
4B ATF Dexroq I11 Mercon 
5A Molv Grease EP 2 

Bulk $4.80/Gallon 
Dnuns $5.20/Gallon 
Drum $1.73 5/Pound 

6A TRACTOR HYD. F1. 
6B TRACTOR HYD. F1. 

$6.00/Gallon 
$6.3 O/Gallon 

Bulk I Drum 

Thank you for your continued business. If you have any questions, please 
contact me directly. 

Best regards, 

George Hopwood 
Manager Government Sales 
General Petroleum 

General Petroleum Corporation 
19501 South Santa Fe Avenue Rancho Dominguez,CA 90221-5913 *Tel: 310.356.2300 Fax: 310.637.9231 

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 499 Lonq Beach. CA 90801-0499 


